Desicription
u This low-power TVS （Transient Voltage Suppressor)is
mainly used for signal and power supply to protect the
back-stage circuit from ESD(Electrostatic Discharge) and
EFT(Electrical Fast Transients) and improve the reliability
of the product, because its extremely small package is
suitable for various portable devices and mobile
electronic devices.
DFN1006-2L(SOD882)
Features
u IEC61000-4-2(ESD):±30KV Max Air
±30KV Max Contact
u IEC61000-4-4(EFT):40A(5/50ns)
u IEC61000-4-5(Surge): 8A（8/20us）
uLine capacitance: 15 pF(typical)@1MHz
uVery low reverse current:IR< 0.2 uA(typical)
uHalogen free ,Lead free and RoHs
uAEC-Q101
Application
uCellular phones
uPortable devices
uDigital cameras
uPlayer
uSmart home
uRobot
pin1 pin2
Model Marking Package
shipping
B1 DFN1006-2L 10000/Tape&Reel
Order information
www.asim-emc.com 1 REV1.1
ESD3V3D150TBC
ESD3V3D150TBC
 Circuit diagram
Pin1 Pin2
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min.
TYP. Max. Units
Reverse stand-off voltage VRWM ±3.3 V
Reverse leakage current IR VRWM=3.3V 0.2 uA
Reveres breakdown voltage VBR IT=1mA 6.5 V
Clamping voltage VC
IPP=1A(8/20us)
V
Ipp= 8A(8/20us)
10.0 V
Junction capacitance CJ VR=0V f=1MHz 15.0 pF
Electrical characteristic(T=25℃，unless otherwise specified）
   Electrical characteristic(T=25℃，unless otherwise specified）
www.asim-emc.com 2 REV1.1
7.5
12.0
30.0
3.8
VC : Maximum clamping voltage
Vbr : Reverse breakdown voltage
VRWM :Working voltage
IPP : Maximum peak current
Electrical performance curve
I
I
Bi−Directional TVS
PP
PP
V
I
IT
V
TI
BR VRWM IC V R
IR VRWM VBR VC
ESD3V3D150TBC
 Typical characteristic
Rating
symbol value
Units
Peak Pulse Current(tp=8/20us) Ipp 8.0 A
ESD per IEC61000-4-2(Contact)
VESD
±30
KV
ESD per IEC61000-4-2(Air) ±30
Operating Temperature TJ -55~125
℃
Storage Temperature TSTG -55~150 ℃
Maximum Rating
www.asim-emc.com 3 REV1.1
IPP - Peak pulse current (A)
Clamping voltage vs. Peak pulse current
VR - Reverse voltage (V)
Capacitance vs. Reveres voltage
0 2 4 6 8
5
10
15
20
Pulse waveform: tp = 8/20 s
V C -
 C
la
m
pi
ng
 v
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5
20
40
30
Fsignal =1MHz
Vsignal =50mVrms
C
- J
un
ct
io
n
ca
pa
cit
an
ce
 (p
F)
10
ESD3V3D150TBC
www.asim-emc.com 4 REV1.1
Pulse time ( s)
Non-repetitive peak pulse power vs. Pulse time
TA - Ambient temperature (oC)
Power derating vs. Ambient temperature
1
1 10 100 1000
10
100
1000
Pe
ak
 p
uls
e
po
we
r (
W
)
0
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
100
80
60
40
20
%
 o
f R
at
ed
 p
ow
er
8/20 s waveform per IEC61000-4-5 Contact discharge current waveform per IEC61000-4-2
t60ns30ns
tr = 0.7~1ns
10
90
100
Cu
rre
nt
 (%
)
Time (ns)
0 5 T 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
T2
T1
Front time: T1= 1.25 T = 8 s
Time to half-value: T2= 20 s
Pe
ak
 p
ul
se
 c
ur
re
nt
 (%
)
Time ( s)
ESD3V3D150TBC
Unit:mmDimension outline
DFN1006-2L(SOD882)
0.
3
0.
2
0.65
0.55
0.
64
0.
3
0.
2
0.
55
0.
40
0.54
0.44
1.
05
0.
95
Recommened Mounting Pad Layout Unit:mm
www.asim-emc.com 5 REV1.1
＋ ＋
0.8
0.5 0.3
1.3
0.
6
ESD3V3D150TBC